Attachment A: Upper Mill Creek Watershed E. coli Data

	Site #
	Project ID
	L-Site #
	Stream Name
	Description
	Sample #
	Sample 

Date
	E. coli

(MPN/100 mL)
	Geometric Mean

	1
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0015
	Mill Creek
	US Hwy 36
	AA04462
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>703

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04976
	06/13/01
	240
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05329
	06/20/01
	170
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05551
	06/27/01
	73
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05726
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0016
	Mill Creek
	CR 100 S
	AA04464
	06/06/01
	6900
	>915

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04978
	06/13/01
	370
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05331
	06/20/01
	550
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05554
	06/27/01
	190
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05728
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0017
	Mill Creek
	CR 200 S
	AA04465
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>3365

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04979
	06/13/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05332
	06/20/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05555
	06/27/01
	1300
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05729
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0018
	Mill Creek
	CR 300 S
	AA04466
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>3069

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04980
	06/13/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05333
	06/20/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05556
	06/27/01
	820
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05730
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0019
	Mill Creek
	CR 425 S and 475 W
	AA04467
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>2163

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04981
	06/13/01
	1100
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05334
	06/20/01
	1700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05557
	06/27/01
	440
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05731
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	Site #
	Project ID
	L-Site #
	Stream Name
	Description
	Sample #
	Sample 

Date
	E. coli

(MPN/100 mL)
	Geometric Mean

	6
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0020
	Mill Creek
	CR 500 S
	AA04468
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>1909

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04982
	06/13/01
	1100
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05335
	06/20/01
	870
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05558
	06/27/01
	460
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05732
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0021
	Mill Creek
	CR 600 S
	AA04469
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>2148

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04984
	06/13/01
	610
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05337
	06/20/01
	1300
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05559
	06/27/01
	1000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05733
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0022
	Crittenden Creek
	CR 600 S
	AA04543
	06/06/01
	>2400
	>705

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04985
	06/13/01
	390
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05338
	06/20/01
	580
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05560
	06/27/01
	370
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05735
	07/05/01
	870
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0023
	Mill Creek
	CR 550 W
	AA04545
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>2049

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04987
	06/13/01
	450
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05341
	06/20/01
	1700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05562
	06/27/01
	820
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05737
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0024
	East Fork Mill Creek
	CR 550 W 
	AA04546
	06/06/01
	24000
	1423

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04988
	06/13/01
	690
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05342
	06/20/01
	820
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05563
	06/27/01
	390
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05739
	07/05/01
	1100
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0025
	Mill Creek
	CR 625 W
	AA04547
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>1849

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04989
	06/13/01
	690
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05343
	06/20/01
	1600
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05564
	06/27/01
	340
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05740
	07/05/01
	>2419
	

	Site #
	Project ID
	L-Site #
	Stream Name
	Description
	Sample #
	Sample 

Date
	E. coli

(MPN/100 mL)
	Geometric Mean

	12
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0026
	Unnamed Tributary
	CR 625 W
	AA04548
	06/06/01
	4900
	1330

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04991
	06/13/01
	550
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05344
	06/20/01
	1700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05565
	06/27/01
	650
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05741
	07/05/01
	1400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment
	WWE060-0027
	Unnamed Tributary
	Masten Rd
	AA04549
	06/06/01
	10000
	1465

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04992
	06/13/01
	980
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05345
	06/20/01
	920
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05566
	06/27/01
	1700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05742
	07/05/01
	440
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	2001 Mill Creek upstream of US 40 Assessment


	WWE060-0004
	Mill Creek
	US Hwy 40
	AA04550
	06/06/01
	>24000
	>871

	
	
	
	
	
	AA04993
	06/13/01
	440
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05346
	06/20/01
	2000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05567
	06/27/01
	370
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA05743
	07/05/01
	64
	

	
	1996 – 2001 Fixed Station
	
	
	
	D121651
	06/11/96
	26000
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	D122123
	08/08/96
	460
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D123655
	05/20/97
	400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D124006
	09/04/97
	510
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127054
	04/08/99
	160
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127293
	05/12/99
	110
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127491
	06/10/99
	46
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127880
	08/05/99
	190
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D128083
	09/22/99
	60
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D128295
	10/20/99
	38
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129430
	04/18/00
	1400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129677
	05/23/00
	410
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129871
	06/20/00
	1200
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130067
	07/20/00
	730
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130231
	08/08/00
	2000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130446
	09/21/00
	1700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130615
	10/13/00
	330
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D132007
	0523/201
	330
	

	Site #
	Project ID
	L-Site #
	Stream Name
	Description
	Sample #
	Sample 

Date
	E. coli

(MPN/100 mL)
	Geometric Mean

	
	1996 Synoptic 
	
	
	
	D120933
	04/30/96
	400
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	D121314
	06/07/96
	120
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D121698
	07/16/96
	800
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D122166
	10/08/96
	800
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	2001 E. coli-Lower WFWR and Eel
	WWE060-0002
	Mill Creek
	SR 43 and US Hwy 231
	AA06591
	07/31/01
	1203
	388

	
	
	
	
	
	AA06932
	08/07/01
	201
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07088
	08/14/01
	96
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07391
	08/21/01
	921
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA08137
	08/28/01
	411
	

	
	1996 – 2001 Fixed Station
	
	
	
	D120931
	04/30/96
	1200
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	D121652
	06/11/96
	8700
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D122124
	08/08/96
	80
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D123656
	05/20/97
	40
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D124007
	09/04/97
	100
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127055
	04/08/99
	230
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127294
	05/12/99
	210
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127492
	06/10/99
	400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D127881
	08/05/99
	90
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D128084
	09/22/99
	30
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D128296
	10/20/99
	34
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129431
	04/18/00
	6900
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129678
	05/23/00
	200
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D129872
	06/20/00
	2400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130232
	08/08/200
	1400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130447
	09/21/200
	2400
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D130316
	10/13/00
	170
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D132008
	05/23/01
	1200
	

	
	1996 Synoptic
	
	
	
	D120931
	04/30/96
	1200
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	D121312
	06/07/96
	3200
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D121696
	07/16/96
	40
	

	
	
	
	
	
	D122168
	10/08/96
	280
	

	Site #
	Project ID
	L-Site #
	Stream Name
	Description
	Sample #
	Sample 

Date
	E. coli

(MPN/100 mL)
	Geometric Mean

	16
	2001 E. coli-Lower WFWR and Eel
	WWE060-0030
	Doe Creek
	CR N of SR 42
	AA06595
	07/31/01
	1986
	667

	
	
	
	
	
	AA06937
	08/07/01
	461
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07089
	08/14/01
	140
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07392
	08/21/01
	1414
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA08139
	08/28/01
	726
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	2001 E. coli-Lower WFWR and Eel
	WWE060-0029
	Cagles Mill Lake
	Boat ramp off of SR 42
	AA06594
	07/31/01
	55
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	AA06935
	08/07/01
	39
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07090
	08/14/01
	1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA07393
	08/21/01
	26
	

	
	
	
	
	
	AA08140
	08/28/01
	4
	


